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VI Semester B.Com. Examination, May/June 2014
(Fresh) (Semester Scheme) (2013-14 Only)

COMMERCE (Elective Paper — 4 (a))
Accounting and Information Systems

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 100

Instruction : Answer should be completely either in English or in Kannada.
SECTION-A

1. Answerany eight sub-questions. Each sub-question carries two marks. (8x2=16)
a) Whatis Accounting Information Systems ?
b) Give the meaning of ratio.
c) Expand GAAP, CST.
d) Write the meaning of Inpui VAT.
e) What do you mean by ‘Groups’ in Tally ?
f) Give the meaning of Journal Voucher.
g) Write any two short cut keys and their use in Tally software.
h) Name two default ledger accounts found in Tally.

i) What do you mean by Gate way in Tally ?

)
j) Whatis break even point ?

SECTION-B
Answerany three questions. Each question carries eight marks. (3x8=24)
2. Explain the chief characteristics of tally.
3. Give the specimen of cost sheet with imaginary figures.
4. Briefly explain the main features of MIS.

5. Writea note on VAT.
P.T.O.
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6. Under which group the following ledgers are created in Tally

a) Goodwill

b) Printing and stationery

c) Interest received

d) Partners Drawings Account

e) Bank over draft

f) Kumar’s personal Account (Supplier)

g) Gopal's personal Account (Customer)

h) Miscellaneous expenses Account.

SECTION-C

Answer any four questions. Each question carries fifteen marks. (4x15=60)

7. Explain the different types of groups available in Tally.

8. Distinguish between manual accounting and Computerised Accounting.

9. What is a report ? Explain the essentials of a good report.

10. Pass necessary Journal entries, show the concerned group and voucher under
which the following transactions are entered.

1-03-2014
2-03-2014
6-03-2014
7-03-2014
8-03-2014
9-03-2014
10-03-2014
11-03-2014
18-03-2014

30-03-2014

Mr. Amar started business with cash Rs. 30,00,000.

Mr. Amar opened current A/c in state Bank of Mysore Rs. 3,00,000.
Purchased Mechinery by paying cash Rs. 1,00,000.

Purchased goods from Mr. Satish for Rs. 80,000 on credit.
Purchased goods from Mr. Ganesh for Rs. 20,000 for cash.

Paid for stationery Rs. 3,000.

Sold goods for cash to Mr. Goyal Rs. 35,000.
Sold goods to Mr. Nanda Kumar on credit Rs. 8,000.

Paid wages Rs. 800, electricity bills Rs. 5,000 and telephone bills
Rs. 1,000 by cheque.

Paid Rent Rs. 5,000.
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11. The following are the summarized Trading and Profit and Loss A/c and Balance

Sheet of Shankar Ltd., Bangalore for the year ended 31-3-2014.
Trading and Profit and Loss A/c for the year ended 31-3-2014

To Opening Stock

n

n

Purchases

Gross Profit

Office expenses
Selling expenses
Income Tax paid

Net profit

2,40,000
7,60,000
3,60,000
13,60,000
80,000
40,000
60,000
1,90,000

By Closing Stock

” Sales

” Gross Profit

” Rent received

3,70,000

Balance Sheet as at 31-3-2014

Liabilities

Share Capital

General Reserve

P&LAc

Creditors

Bills payable

Compute : Current ratio, stock turnover ratio, Credit Turnover ratio, Debtors turnover

Amount
Rs.

6,00,000
1,20,000
2,20,000
1,60,000
40,000
11,40,000

Assets

Fixed Assets
Investments
Stock
Debtors
Cash

ratio, Gross Profit ratio, Net profit ratio and liquidity ratio.

1,60,000
12,00,000

13,60,000
3,60,000
10,000

3,70,000

Amount
Rs.

3,40,000
2,00,000
1,60,000
3,20,000
1,20,000

11,40,000
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1 a) cﬁﬁﬁmﬁd BR&E BT D0TTE ?
[
b) wRmEs @qﬁrwaﬁg{ BRR.
c) WR02GAAP, CST.

)

d) B’ TS WG B3e00.
e) RO ‘MooFried omded 2
f) =IO PooRodh e R,

)
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h) &3,003¢ 508 0D RO NI, BROR.
) RODIS Retxrade DomSed ?
j) RR50088 Lot wowdesd 2

TN - W
CINRYTTTR TIRTY B3R 0ZoR. B2 T 1t ot OBt (3x8=24)

2. WO adna)zs o@\mv@t RO,
3 aa’zgs 5%013 5&@50:53&3{ FORE 208 oNERORT ZOIROR.
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6. 39303 ayaémfsg& RO 0393 MOORPYNTE) TeIRON0 ?
a) O[O
b) @030 03 SedI MTANTD

Cc) W& Neéé

d) TROTIT 033 393

f) 353590 35 03088 5593 (@e@%md )

g) RRETPOS 0380 098 (MRS )

h

)
)
) ®
e) wm, 03 QACTES 3303
)
)
) 233 W NY 03,

TR - R
O3RN T, @’%ﬁ V0N, B3 a’j RROFT osnso. (4x15=60)

7. @RO0DY BRTBBD AN rbo—-’e,g)ﬁ%idgt DROR.
8. ﬁm&e@édomd e%ézra:i’_y mg ﬁsa%egé d@mﬁ@% QTR dgsa%#ﬁeab ?

9. RTD 03 ? %W 0 RTOOD @d%%éﬁ@dg{ DROR.

10. 3INT S&zedneR Brewd PHRIR WS, oA 30%2,030¢) 030w 6§ Beardodd noon

BeBORTIOTD EPR. QBT PO S (voucher) &9
1-03-2014 0. 0T THTO 8. 30,00,000 SRSHOOR 53500 732,00

2-03-2014 0. >0 00 8. 3,00,000 TR0t Bt 69,087 e5ip° SRP0IO,

GSpld) mé’o&ﬁgt 33330.
6-03-2014 o,bogﬁ%f?\g dn. 1,00,000 &0 SN D0CRCDOBD.

7-03-2014 Q. BT TRO0T 3. 80,000 7»’{%5& TOOTN DOCRRTHOBD.
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8-03-2014
9-03-2014
10-03-2014
11-03-2014

18-03-2014

30-03-2014

e 0O 0

Q0. NF3ee*TB00E B, 20,000 RS, Sricn DO 0.

8. 3,000 TN TPR TR0,

0. Recde* 307 Te. 35,000 ATERO SN FRTHES BRBECVE.
S0, BoTRORIPTTOr k. 8,000 § RSB TN 00083 ERBESIOWRD.

300 de. 800, HT & e B, 5,000 &2 BeTmos e
8R. 1,000 233° 0T SR ONB.

P& 8r. 5,000 éé;pao&:&.

11, Bo80° O, 13onentH0=T31-03-2014 § st w0008 BR0ow [y Ciisas aod

BB LT B, B3 IINT083.

31-03-2014 S =5o00ts 03 o S 8398

R a,80208 K08 2,40,000  C%00T 08> AT 1,60,000
" RO% HOED : 7,60,000 " RTB B0 12,00,000
R 5] oyd - 3,60,000

13,60,000 13,60,000
" 3&5@6 DuF 80,000 " 2., ooyl 3,60,000
" BRook DdF 40,000 " ek, 10,000

B ~nlovolielatanint] 60,000

" AR g o 1,90,000

3,70,000

3,70,000




