

# VI Semester B.Com. Examination, May/June 2014 (Fresh) (Semester Scheme) (2013-14 Only) COMMERCE (Elective Paper – 4 (a)) Accounting and Information Systems

Time: 3 Hours Max. Marks: 100

Instruction: Answer should be completely either in English or in Kannada.

#### SECTION - A

- 1. Answer any eight sub-questions. Each sub-question carries two marks. (8×2=16)
  - a) What is Accounting Information Systems?
  - b) Give the meaning of ratio.
  - c) Expand GAAP, CST.
  - d) Write the meaning of Input VAT.
  - e) What do you mean by 'Groups' in Tally?
  - f) Give the meaning of Journal Voucher.
  - g) Write any two short cut keys and their use in Tally software.
  - h) Name two default ledger accounts found in Tally.
  - i) What do you mean by Gate way in Tally?
  - j) What is break even point?

## SECTION - B

Answer any three questions. Each question carries eight marks.

 $(3 \times 8 = 24)$ 

- 2. Explain the chief characteristics of tally.
- 3. Give the specimen of cost sheet with imaginary figures.
- 4. Briefly explain the main features of MIS.
- 5. Write a note on VAT.



- 6. Under which group the following ledgers are created in Tally
  - a) Goodwill
  - b) Printing and stationery
  - c) Interest received
  - d) Partners Drawings Account
  - e) Bank over draft
  - f) Kumar's personal Account (Supplier)
  - g) Gopal's personal Account (Customer)
  - h) Miscellaneous expenses Account.

## SECTION - C

Answer any four questions. Each question carries fifteen marks.

(4×15=60)

- 7. Explain the different types of groups available in Tally.
- 8. Distinguish between manual accounting and Computerised Accounting.
- 9. What is a report? Explain the essentials of a good report.
- Pass necessary Journal entries, show the concerned group and voucher under which the following transactions are entered.

lowing transactions are entered.
Mr. Amar started business with cash Rs. 30,00,000.
Mr. Amar opened current A/c in state Bank of Mysore Rs. 3,00,000.
Purchased Mechinery by paying cash Rs. 1,00,000.
Purchased goods from Mr. Satish for Rs. 80,000 on credit.
Purchased goods from Mr. Ganesh for Rs. 20,000 for cash.
Paid for stationery Rs. 3,000.
Sold goods for cash to Mr. Goyal Rs. 35,000.
Sold goods to Mr. Nanda Kumar on credit Rs. 8,000.
Paid wages Rs. 800, electricity bills Rs. 5,000 and telephone bills

30-03-2014 Paid Rent Rs. 5,000.

Rs. 1,000 by cheque.



 The following are the summarized Trading and Profit and Loss A/c and Balance Sheet of Shankar Ltd., Bangalore for the year ended 31-3-2014.

## Trading and Profit and Loss A/c for the year ended 31-3-2014

To Opening Stock	2,40,000	By Closing Stock	1,60,000
" Purchases	7,60,000	" Sales	12,00,000
" Gross Profit	3,60,000		
	13,60,000		13,60,000
" Office expenses	80,000	" Gross Profit	3,60,000
" Selling expenses	40,000	" Rent received	10,000
" Income Tax paid	60,000	soft the color	
" Net profit	1,90,000		
	3,70,000		3,70,000
			The second secon

## Balance Sheet as at 31-3-2014

Liabilities	Amount Rs.	Assets	Amount Rs.
Share Capital	6,00,000	Fixed Assets	3,40,000
General Reserve	1,20,000	Investments	2,00,000
P & L A/c	2,20,000	Stock	1,60,000
Creditors	1,60,000	Debtors	3,20,000
Bills payable	40,000	Cash	1,20,000
	11,40,000	sinuci Astabalan dalah	11,40,000

Compute: Current ratio, stock turnover ratio, Credit Turnover ratio, Debtors turnover ratio, Gross Profit ratio, Net profit ratio and liquidity ratio.



# ಕನ್ನಡ ಆವೃತ್ತಿ

## ವಿಭಾಗ - ಎ

ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ಎಂಟು ಉಪಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ ಉತ್ತರಿಸಿ. ಪ್ರತಿ ಉಪಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ ಎರಡು ಅಂಕಗಳು.

(8×2=16)

- 1. a) ಲೆಕ್ಕಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಪದ್ದತಿ ಎಂದರೇನು?
  - b) ಅನುಪಾತದ ಅರ್ಥವನ್ನು ಕೊಡಿ.
  - c) ವಿಸ್ತರಿಸಿGAAP, CST.
  - d) ಇನ್ಫಾಟ್ ವ್ಯಾಟ್ ನ ಅರ್ಥ ಬರೆಯಿರಿ.
  - e) ಟ್ಯಾಲಿಯಲ್ಲಿನ 'ಗುಂಪುಗಳು' ಎಂದರೇನು ?
  - f) ಜರ್ನಲ್ ಪುರಾವೆಯ ಅರ್ಥ ಕೊಡಿ.
  - g) ಟ್ಯಾಲಿ ತಂತ್ರಾಂಶದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ಎರಡು ಶಾರ್ಟ್ ಕಟ್ ಕೀಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಅವುಗಳ ಉಪಯೋಗವನ್ನು ಬರೆಯಿರಿ.
  - h) ಟ್ಯಾಲಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ದೊರಕುವ ಎರಡು ಡೀಫಾಲ್ಟ್ ಖಾತೆಗಳನ್ನು ಹೆಸರಿಸಿ.
  - i) ಟ್ಯಾಲಿಯಲ್ಲಿನ ಗೇಟ್ ವೇ ಎಂದರೇನು ?
  - j) ಸಮಾಂತರ ಬಿಂದು ಎಂದರೇನು ?

## ವಿಭಾಗ - ಬಿ

ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ಮೂರು ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ ಉತ್ತರಿಸಿ. ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ ಎಂಟು ಅಂಕಗಳು.

 $(3 \times 8 = 24)$ 

- 2. ಟ್ಯಾಲಿಯ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಲಕ್ಷಣಗಳನ್ನು ವಿವರಿಸಿ.
- 3. ವೆಚ್ಚಪಟ್ಟಿಯ ನಮೂನೆಯನ್ನು ಕಾಲ್ಪನಿಕ ಅಂಕಿ ಅಂಶಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ತಯಾರಿಸಿ.
- 4. MIS ನ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಲಕ್ಷಣಗಳನ್ನು ಸಂಕ್ಷಿಪ್ತವಾಗಿ ವಿವರಿಸಿ.
- 5. ವ್ಯಾಟ್ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿ ಬರೆಯಿರಿ.



- 6. ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಖಾತೆಗಳನ್ನು ಟ್ಯಾಲಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಯಾವ ಗುಂಪುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ರಚಿಸುವಿರಿ?
  - a) ಸುನಾಮ
  - b) ಮುದ್ರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಲೇಖನ ಸಾಮಗ್ರಿಗಳು
  - c) ಬಡ್ಡಿ ಸ್ವೀಕೃತಿ
  - d) ಪಾಲುದಾರನ ಹಿಂತೆಗೆತ ಖಾತೆ
  - e) ಬ್ಯಾಂಕಿನ ಮೀರಳತೆ ಖಾತೆ
  - f) ಕುಮಾರನ ವೈಯಕ್ತಿಕ ಖಾತೆ (ನೀಡಿಕೆದಾರ)
  - g) ಗೋಪಾಲನ ವೈಯಕ್ತಿಕ ಖಾತೆ (ಗ್ರಾಹಕ)
  - h) ಇತರೆ ಖರ್ಚುಗಳ ಖಾತೆ.

## ವಿಭಾಗ - ಸಿ

ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ನಾಲ್ಕು ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ ಉತ್ತರಿಸಿ. ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ ಹದಿನೈದು ಅಂಕಗಳು.

 $(4 \times 15 = 60)$ 

- 7. ಟ್ಯಾಲಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ದೊರಕುವ ವಿವಿಧ ಗುಂಪುಗಳನ್ನು ವಿವರಿಸಿ.
- 8. ಗಣಕೀಕೃತವಲ್ಲದ ಲೆಕ್ಕಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ ಮತ್ತು ಗಣಕೀಕೃತ ಲೆಕ್ಕಶಾಸ್ತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಇರುವ ವ್ಯತ್ಯಾಸವೇನು ?
- 9. ವರದಿ ಎಂದರೇನು ? ಒಳ್ಳೆಯ ವರದಿಯ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆಗಳನ್ನು ವಿವರಿಸಿ.
- 10. ಕೆಳಗಿನ ವಹಿವಾಟುಗಳಿಗೆ ರೋಜು ಪುಸ್ತಕದಲ್ಲಿ ಬರೆದು, ಟ್ಯಾಲಿ ತಂತ್ರಾಂಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಯಾವ ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆಯ ಗುಂಪಿಗೆ ಸೇರುವುದೆಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿ. ಇದರ ಪುರಾವೆ ದಾಖಲೆ (voucher) ತಿಳಿಸಿ.
  - 1-03-2014 ಮಿ. ಅಮರ್ ರವರು ರೂ. 30,00,000 ನಗದೊಂದಿಗೆ ವ್ಯವಹಾರ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭಿಸಿದರು.
  - 2-03-2014 ಮಿ. ಅಮರ್ ರವರು ರೂ. 3,00,000 ದೊಂದಿಗೆ ಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಆಫ್ ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಚಾಲ್ತಿ ಖಾತೆಯನ್ನು ತೆರೆದರು.
  - 6-03-2014 ಯಂತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ರೂ. 1,00,000 ದಿಂದ ನಗದಾಗಿ ಖರೀದಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.
  - 7-03-2014 ಮಿ. ಸತೀಶ್ ರವರಿಂದ ರೂ. 80,000 ಸರಕನ್ನು ಸಾಲವಾಗಿ ಖರೀದಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.



8-03-2014	ಮಿ. ಗಣೇಶ್ ರವರಿಂದ ರೂ. 20,000 ಸರಕನ್ನು ನಗದಾಗಿ ಖರೀದಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.
9-03-2014	ರೂ. 3,000 ಸಾಮಗ್ರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಪಾವತಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.
10-03-2014	ಮಿ. ಗೋಯಲ್ ರವರಿಗೆ ರೂ. 35,000 ಸರಕನ್ನು ನಗದಾಗಿ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡಲಾಯಿತು.
11-03-2014	ಮಿ. ನಂದಕುಮಾರ್ ರವರಿಗೆ ರೂ. 8,000 ಕ್ಕೆ ಸರಕನ್ನು ಸಾಲವಾಗಿ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡಲಾಯಿತು.
18-03-2014	ಕೂಲಿ ರೂ. 800, ವಿದ್ಯುಚ್ಛಕ್ತಿ ಖರ್ಚು ರೂ. 5,000 ಮತ್ತು ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಖರ್ಚು
	ರೂ. 1,000 ಚೆಕ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಪಾವತಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.
30-03-2014	ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ರೂ. 5,000 ಕಟ್ಟಲಾಯಿತು.

11. ಶಂಕರ್ ಲಿ. ಬೆಂಗಳೂರುರವರ31-03-2014 ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಳ್ಳುವ ಸಾರಾಂಶ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮತ್ತು ಲಾಭನಷ್ಟದ ಖಾತೆ ಮತ್ತು ಅಢಾವೆ ಪತ್ರ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿದೆ.

## 31-03-2014 ರ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮತ್ತು ಲಾಭ ನಷ್ಟ ಖಾತೆ :

ಗೆ	ಪ್ರಾರಂಭಿಕ ಸರಕು	2,40,000	a	ಬಂದ ಅಂತಿಮ ಸರಕು	1,60,000
11	ಸರಕು ಖರೀದಿ	7,60,000	e u	ಸರಕು ಮಾರಾಟ	12,00,000
11	ಒಟ್ಟು ಲಾಭ	3,60,000			
	gá unagai gy	13,60,000			13,60,000
n	ಕಛೇರಿ ಖರ್ಚು	80,000	) n	ಒಟ್ಟು ಲಾಭ	3,60,000
n	ಮಾರಾಟ ಖರ್ಚು	40,000	A in C	ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ಸ್ವೀಕೃತಿ	10,000
n	ಆದಾಯ ತೆರಿಗೆ ಪಾವತಿ	60,000		stant production	
11	ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ	1,90,000		categories at provincian	
		3,70,000		and where contract dis full	3,70,000